

## Schlenker Scholarship Recommendation Letter Information

The Johnston Community School Foundation is proud to offer the Raymond and Marie Schlenker Scholarship. One \$10,000 scholarship, payable at a rate of \$2,500 per year for four years, will be awarded to a Johnston High School (JHS) graduating senior with a GPA of 2.5 or higher who intends to further their education at an accredited Iowa four-year college or university.

As part of the application requirements, applicants must submit **two** letters of recommendation. One letter must be from a **school representative** in the Johnston Community School District (JCSD teacher, counselor, staff, or administrator). The second letter must be from a **member of the community** <u>NOT affiliated</u> with the Johnston Community School District. Letters should <u>NOT</u> be from a relative or family member.

The recommendation letter from the **JCSD school representative** should highlight the student's character, work ethic, and involvement at JHS. The JCSD representative recommendation letter must be emailed from the johnston.k12.ia.us domain by 11:59 PM CDT April 2, 2024.

The recommendation letter from the **community member** NOT affiliated with the JCSD should highlight the student's character, work ethic, and community involvement. The community member who writes the recommendation letter must submit it directly to the Johnston Community School Foundation. It may be submitted via email or the U.S. Postal Service. The community recommendation letter must be emailed by 11:59 PM CDT April 2, 2024, or postmarked on or before April 2, 2024.

- Email letter to: jcsfscholarship@gmail.com
- Mail letter to:Johnston Community School Foundation, Schlenker Scholarship,<br/>P.O. Box 1185, Johnston, IA 50131

If you have questions, please contact April Wilson at aprilwilson@jcsfoundation.org.